

Office:

County: Lane

Veneta Unit

Notices and Permits

State of Oregon Department of Forestry - Department of Revenue Notification Number: 2012-781-00149



Timber Sale: Spring/Summer Ground-North Area

Attached is the processed information from the Notification of Operation/Application for Permit signed by Willie Bronson representing the Land Owner, and received by Department of Forestry on March 2, 2012. Please review this information and retain for future reference.

Notice is given to the State Forester that an operation will be conducted on the lands described herein.												
A permit to use fire or operate power driven machinery is issued for the land described herein.												
SF Comments:												
LEGAL NOTICE The following section provides legal notification of the requirement to submit a written plan before certain	Notification 15 Day Waiting Period: This Operation is subject to the 15 day Waiting Period.											
portions of this Operation may begin. The requirements are indicated below: Based on information provided by the applicant, no Written	Operator: South Valley Timberlands Weyerhaeuser Company P.O. Box 1819											
Plans were required at the time this notice was sent. Written Plans may be required at a future date if new protected resources or other information is discovered.	Eugene, OR 97440-1819 (541) 744-4600											
	Fire Contact: Willie Bronson (541) 744-4600											
	Land Owner: South Valley Timberlands Weyerhaeuser Company P.O. Box 1819											
	Eugene, OR 97440-1819 (541) 744-4600											
	Timber Owner:											
District: Western Lane												
	I .											

(Subscriber Copy)

Doug Decker, State Forester Link Smith, **District Forester** **Unit Information - Notification: 201278100149**Unit 1 of 6 Start: 03/12/12 End: 12/31/12

Status: Open

Stewardship Forester: Paul R. Clements

Priorities: Fire: Low FPA: High

Subscribers: Forestland Dwellers

Site Conditions Waters: Lake or stream Within 100 feet.

Soils: No mass soil movement.

Slope: 36% to 65%. SF Phone Number: (541)935-2283

					NW				sw				SE				Government	Tax Lot	Reg
Twp Rge Sec	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	Lot Number	No.	Use
16S 06W 22	m					\Box									Y	V		·	WT-1
16S 06W 27	v	Y																	*WT-1
Activity			Me	ethod	l			Acre	es	F	eet		МВ	F	Co	omme	ent		
4a - Herbicide Application	E 179	Ground				come for a file of the own property of the desired in 2015 of	30.00	And the second s	1	0		0	Brand: Arsenal Applicator's Concentrate, Chopper, Garlon 4, Transline, Velpar DF, Velpar L, Rodeo, Oust, Oust Extra, Sulfomet Extra, Sulfomet XP, Westar; Additives: Mor-Act; Comments: Method						
Resource Nam	10		•								Res	our	e De	escri	ption	eu u n	weathern and the second		
	. 1405 7886	(100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 1	2000 (N. 16 p. 16 p. 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	contract to 8	Miles regulares		- Se Cr., "				No	Wate	rs F	bnuc	·	- pr 19 - 1	entry and the second second second		
TENAMENTAL TO A	ericke::::::::epqqee te	in comments	menterediture	Handi ve. 14479	ne wellingte obei	DAM - ARREST	pr-4m2*5* * 1, 190m0		NORMAL TO THE	2	No	Threa	aten	ed or	Enda	inger	ed Species Fo	und.	
,	emana Laren	CO-104	en i versen et ente	ener	-v 2500 21 ***	(f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NATIONAL TRANSPORT	C -Seeth - Hith	· 100 (70.1)	me- 'n' a	No	•			rns F	ound	•		

Weyerhacuser Company South Valley Operations Western Timberlands P.O. Box 1819, Eugene, OR 97440

Area/Road No. Barland NE

(541) 744-4600 (541) 746-2511 [24 hrs.] Ground Herbicide Application Report Season Spring/Summe, 2017 District: South Valley Sec(s) 165 Twp(s) 6W 6W Rge(s) Scale 1" = 1,000' Elevation: Type of Equipment: <u>Back pack</u>
Application Method: <u>Foliar / based</u> 23 Contractor/Co.: _____ Full name of applicator/certification#: Reforestation Unit #: Estimated Trees/acre 212-1652 Harvest Completion_____ Site Preparation Date 16S6W Meter-Jet®Specifications: 10 milliliters mix applied per tree 19 square feet treated (area per tree) Chemical Supplier (Check One): Helena Chemical ____Wilbur Ellis Containers rinsed at least 3x & recycled Comments: Date _____By ____ Note: This record shall be kept for 3 years in accordance with ORS 634, 146. Surfactant-Carrier/Ac Chemical/Ac (Trade Name) Target Spedes Total Water Prep G/Acre Unit Acres G/Acre scitch brown 1652 30 Additional Requirements Written plan required? Yes No 🗓 Neighbor Notification: Wetland Protection: Resource to be protected: Open Water/Rainfall: Date Submitted to: T/E Protection: Contractor Signed: Date ____ State Approved Date: ___ Other.

Accord XRT 11, #62719-324 Arsenal AC, #241-299 Chopper Gen 2, #241-296 LV6 EC, #71368-11 Atrazine 41. #66222-36 Escort, #352-439

Garlon 3A, #62719-37 Garion 4 Ultra, #464-554 Sulfomet, #352-401-85588 Transline, #62719-259 Velpar L, # 352-392 Other:

Date State Notification Submitted: 3/2/12 Notes: 15-day waiting period cannot be waived for aerial spray. Full name of all applicators and trainees applying pesticide must be recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following the pesticide application.